VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist - 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 1
Driver Name: P LAXMI REDDY Driver No. 8177923725
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 NIZAMPET 6:40 AM | NEAR HANUMAN TEMPLE
2 NIZAMPET 6:42 AM | KALAN RAGHAVA REDDY GARDEN
3 NIZAMPET X ROAD 6:44 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
- JNTU X ROAD 6:45 AM | NEARBUS STOP
5 KUKATPALLY H B 6:47 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
6 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 6:48 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
7 KUKATPALLY BUPOFFICE | 6:49AM | NEARBUSSTOP - -
8 KUKATPALLY METRO 6:50 AM | Y JUNCTION
9 BALANAGAR 6:55 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
10 | BOWENPALLY X ROADS 7:00 AM | NEAR PETROL BUNK
11 SECUNDERABAD (YMCA) 7:07 AM | NEAR GANESH TEMPLE
12 | SANGEETH 7:10 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
13 | METTUGUDA 7:15 AM | NEAR RAILWAY HOSPITAL
14 | MALKAJGIRI 7:20 AM | NEAR SAI RAM THEATRE
15 | MALKAJGIRI 7:25 AM | NEAR ANUTEX
16 | ANANDBAGH X ROAD 7:27 AM | ANANDBAGH X ROAD
17 | SAFILGUDA 7:30 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
18 | VINAYAKA NAGAR 7:35 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN'’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist — 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 2
Driver Name: R. BIKSHAPATHI Driver No. 9391611470
S. No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 ERRAGADDA 7:00 AM TOWARDS BRIDGE
2 ESI 7:02 AM | NEAR BUS STCOP
| 3 | SRNAGAR o 7:05 AM | NEARBUS STOFP
4 MAITHRI VANAM HUDA 7:06 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
5 AMEERPET 7:07 AM | Y JUNCTION
6 PUNJAGUTTA 7:09 AM | NEAR HYDERABAD CENTRAL
7 KAIRATHABAD 7:11 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
8 TELEPHONE BHAVAN 713 AM NEAR BUS STOP
9 HIMAYATHNAGAR 7:20 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
10 | NARAYANAGUDA 7:22 AM | NEAR FLYOVER
11 | BARKATHPURA 7:24 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
12 FEVER HOSPITAL 7:25 AM NEAR BUS STOP
13 | NALLAKUNTA 7:27 AM | NEAR SHANKAR MATT
14 | VIDYA NAGAR 7:28 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
15 | SHIVAM (SYNDICATE BANK) 7:30 AM | OPP. SYNDICATE BANK
16 | 6 NO. 7:33 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
17 | AMBERPET 7:35 AM. NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist — 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 3
Driver Name. A. SAIDI REDDY Driver No. 9866348099
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 SHANKESHWAR COLONY 7:00 AM NEAR BUS STOP
2 DHOBHIGHAT 7:02 AM NEAR BUS STOP
3 GREEN PARK COLONY 7:04 AM NEAR BUS STOP
4 | KHARMANGHAT. | T.06AM NEAR BUS STOP_
5 BIRAMAL GUDA X ROADS 7:08 AM NEAR BUS STOP
6 OMKHAR NAGAR 7:10 AM NEAR BUS STOP
7 HASTINAPURAM 7:12 AM NEAR BUS STOP
8 B.N. REDDY COLONY 7:14 AM NEAR BUS STOP
9 VYDEVI COLONY 7:16 AM NEAR BUS STOP
10 GOUTHAM NAGAR 7:18 AM NEAR BUS STOP
11 RYTHU BAZAR 7:20 AM NEAR BUS STOP
12 KAMALANAGAR 7:21 AM NEAR BUS STOP
13 SUBHADRA NAGAR 7:22 AM NEAR BUS STOP
14 HIGH COURT COLONY 7:25 AM INFRONT OF BUS STOP
15 BHAGYA LATHA COLONY 7:27 AM NEAR BUS STOP
16 BHAGYA LATHA MAIN ROAD 7:28 AM NEAR BUS STOP
17 HAYATHNAGAR (RTC COLONY) 7:30 AM NEAR BUS STOP
18 | LAXMAREDDY PALEM 7:33 AM NEAR BUS STOP
19 PEDDAMBERPET 7:35 AM NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kendapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist — 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NOC. 4
Driver Name. B. RAMULU Driver No. 9652357902
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 BALAPUR 7:00 AM NEAR X ROADS
2 BADANGIPET 7:.02 AM | NEARBUS STOP
3 ALMASGUDA 7:04 AM NEAR BUS STOP
4 | MEERPET ) | 706 AM | NEARBUS STOP -
5 MANDAMALLAMMA F HALL 715 AM NEAR BUS STOP
6 KAMINENI 7:25 AM NEAR KAMINENI HOSPITAL
7 L B NAGAR 7:28 AM NEAR BUS STOP
8 CHINTALA KUNTA 7:30 AM NEAR BUS STOP
9 VISHNU THEATRE 7:32 AM NEAR TC THEATRE
10 | PANAMA X ROADS 7:33 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
11 SUSHMA X ROADS 7:34 AM NEAR BUS STOP
12 AUTO NAGAR 7:35 AM NEAR BUS STOP
13 LECTURER'S COLONY 7:37 AM NEAR BUS STOP
14 HAYATH NAGAR BUS STOP 7:39 AM NEAR BUS STOP
15 WORD & DEED SCHOOL 7:40 AM NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN'’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist - 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 5
Driver Name. N. RAMANA MURTHY Driver No. 9949500368
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 RAM NAGAR 7:00 AM NEAR BUS STOP
2 RAMNAGAR GUNDU 7:05 AM NEAR BUS STOP
3 JAMAI OSMANIA 7:07 AM NEAR BUS STOP
4 WARASIGUDA 7:10 AM NEAR BUS STOP
5 NAMALA GUNDU 712 AM NEAR BUS STOP
.6 TARNAKA X ROAD _7:20 AM NEAR SANMAN HOTEL
T NACHARAM HMT 7:25 AM NEAR BUS STOP
8 VAIJAYANTHI THEATRE 7:27 AM NEAR BUS STOP
9 MALLAPUR 7:32 AM NEAR BUS STOP
10 MALLAPUR 7:33 AM NOMA FUNCTION HALL
11 NFC BRIDGE 7:34 AM OPP. NFC
12 MOULA-ALI HB COLONY 7:36 AM NEAR MORE SUPER MARKET
13 MOULA-ALI HB COLONY 7:38 AM NEAR ANDHRA BANK
14 S P NAGAR 7:40 AM NEAR PETROL BUNK
15 PURAPALAKA SANGAM 7:42 AM OPP. PURAPALAKA SANGAM
16 ECIL X ROAD 7:45 AM TO WARD KUSHAIGUDA
17 KUSHAIGUDA (SAI NAGAR) 7:50 AM NEAR DURGA TEMPLE
18 NAGARJUNA NAGAR COLONY 7:53 AM RELIANCE FRESH
19 CHAKRIPURAM X ROAD 7:54 AM NEAR CHAKRIPURAM SCHOOL
20 SV NAGAR 7:56 AM OPP. OXFORD SCHOOL
21 SV NAGAR 7:57 AM NEAR SBI
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

L Ay Mlaasl
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar

(M), Medch

al Dist — 501 301

eEN4d 2

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 6
Driver Name: R. NARSIMHA REDDY Driver No. 9951768168
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 MALAKPET CHERMAS 7156 AM | NEARBUS STCP
2 VUSHARAMBAGH X ROADS 7:18 AM NEAR BUS STCP
3 DILSl_JEHNAGAR 720 AM 7N7EAR O!_D KALAN!_KE_TEA_N
4 DILSUKHNAGAR 7:23 AM | NEAR RAJADHANI THEATRE
) CHAITANYAPURI 7:25 AM INFRONT OF PETROL BUNK
6 MARUTHI NAGAR 7:27 AM | TOWARDS NAGOLE
7 | COMMERCIAL TAX COLONY 7:30 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
8 MOHAN NAGAR 7:32 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
9 NEW NAGOLE 7:33 AM NEAR BUS STOP
10 | NAGOLE X ROAD 7:34 AM NEAR BUS STOP
11 | UPPAL X ROADS 7:50 AM | NEAR MAHANKALI TEMPLE
12 | UPPAL GANDHI! STATUE 7:52 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
13 | UPPAL ASIAN THEATER 7:55 AM | NEAR ASIAN
14 | PEERZADIGUDA 7:58 AM | OPP. BIGBAZAAR
15 | CHENGICHERLA X ROAD 8:03 AM | OPP. PETROL BUNK
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist — 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 7
Driver Name. A. RAVINDER REDDY Driver No. 9550817724
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 SUCHITRA 7:00 AM TOWORDS LOYOLA LINE
2 SUCHITRA 7:02 AM NEAR NARAYANA COLLEGE
3 OLD ALWAL 7:04 AM NEAR MORE SUPER MARKET
4 OLD ALWAL 7:05 AM NEAR INDIRAGANDHI STATUE
5 OLD ALWAL 7:07 AM NEAR HERITAGE
— 6 | ALWAL —7:08 AM— | ALWAL MAIN ROAD
7 LOTHUKUNTA 7:10 AM NEAR BUS STOP
8 NEREDMET X ROADS 7:22 AM NEAR X ROAD, TOWARDS ECIL
9 SAINIKPURI X ROAD 7.28 AM NEAR BUS STOP
10 A.S. RAO NAGAR 7:30 AM NEAR SHARADA BUS STOP
11 A.S. RAO NAGAR 7:32 AM NEAR BUS STOP
12 BHAVANI NAGAR 7:35 AM OPP BUS STOP
13 KAPRA 7:38 AM RAGHAVENDRA TIFFINS
14 JAI JAWAN COLONY 7:39 AM NEAR TO MAZID
15 DAMMAIGUDA X ROAD 7:42 AM NEAR BUS STOP
16 DAMMAIGUDA 7:43 AM NEAR NATIONAL MARKET
17 PS RAO NAGAR 7:45 AM NEAR TO SAl BABA TEMPLE
18 AYYAPPA COLONY 7:46 AM NEAR BUS STOP
19 NAGARAM 7:48 AM NEAR SRI RAM BAKERY
20 NAGARAM 7:50 AM NEAR MORE SUPER MARKET
21 WEST GANDHI NAGAR 7:53 AM OPP. SAIBABA TEMPLE ARCH
22 AHMEDGUDA 7:55 AM NEAR BUS STOP
23 CHEERYALA X ROAD 7:58 AM NEAR BUS STOP
24 ORR 8:00 AM NEAR ORR RING
25 JNNURM COLONY (BOGARAM) 8:15 AM NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 8

Driver Name. V. BRAHMA CHARY

Driver No. 9849687066

S.Ne BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 RAMANTHAPUR (TV STUDIO) 7:38 AM | NEAR BUS 3TOP
2 RAMANTHAPUR (HPS) 740 AM | INFRONT OF HPS
3 RAMANTHAPUR CHURCH 742 AM EE};\}F\\’LBUS STOP, TOWARDS
4 MODERN BAKERY 745 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
5 BODUPPAL 7:55 AM | NEAR UNIVERSAL BAKERY
6 BODUPPAL 757 AM | NEAR HERITAGE FRESH
7 BODUPPAL 759 AM | NEAR CS BROTHERS
8 BODUPPAL 8:00 AM | OPP. GEETHANJALI SCHOOL
g8 NARAPALLY 8:056 AM | OPP. NANDANAVANAM
10 | KORREMULA X ROADS 8:06 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
11 JODIMETLA 8.08 AM | NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN'’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist - 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 9
Driver Name. ABDUL KADIR Driver No. 9849190079
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 SAROORNAGAR 7:10 AM NEAR BUS STOP
2 KOTHAPET X ROAD 7:15 AM NEAR BUS STOP
3 ASTALAXMI ARCH 7:18 AM NEAR BUS STOP
4 NTR NAGAR B 7:20 AM OPP WHHEHELSE )
5 ALKAPURI 7:28 AM NEAR RAGAVENDRA TIFFINS
6 SNEHAPURI COLONY 7:30 Alvi NEAR BUS STOP
7 BANDI GARDEN 7:54 AM OPP. BANDI GARDEN LANE
8 CANARA NAGAR 7:55 AM INFRONT OF BUS STOP
9 MEDIPALLY GREEN FIELD 7:57 AM NEAR GREEN FIELD ARCH
10 MEDIPALLY 7:58 AM NEAR BUS STOP
11 CHENGICHERLA 8:02 AM NEAR DHARAM KANTA
12 CHENGICHERLA 8:03 AM NEAR MATHA ARCH
13 CHENGICHERLA 8:04 AM OPP. SRI SAlI RESIDENCY
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist — 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126
ROUTE NO. 10

Driver Name. K. BALARAJU

Driver No. 9989861837

S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 NAGARAM 7:48 AM NEAR SBI
2 NAGARAM 7:50 AM NEAR BUS STOP
3 RAMPALLY X ROAD 7:52 AM NEAR BUS STOP
- EAST GANDHI NAGAR 7:53 AM OPP TO KKR MARBLE
5 NETAJINAGAR | 7:63AM | NEARBUSSTOP
6 SATYANARAYANA COLONY 7:55 AM NEAR BUS STOP
7 TRENDS SHOWROOCM 7:58 AM NEAR TRENDS SHOWROOCM
8 RTC COLONY 8:00 AM NEAR BUS STOP
9 R L NAGAR 8.03 AM NEAR BUS STOP
10 RAMPALLY 8.05 AM OPP DECCAN'S PRIDE SCHOOL
1 RAMPALLY 8:08 AM OPP. UNIVERSAL BAKERY
12 YAMNAMPET 8.10 AM NEAR BUS STOP
13 YAMNAMPET 8.1 AM OPP ROCKWORLD SCHOOL
14 SHIVAREDDY GUDA 8:13 AM NEAR BUS STOP
15 GHATKESAR 8:15 AM NEAR AMBEDKAR STATUE
VMTW 8:30 AM




VIGNAN’S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Kondapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist — 501 301

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT INCHARGE MOBILE: 9949311126

ROUTE NO. 11
Driver Name. D. SRINU Driver No. 7032789118
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 BHONGIRI 7:35 AM NALGONDA X ROAD
> BHONGIRI 7:40 AM OLD BUS STOP
3 BHONGIRI 7:45 AM NEW BUS STOP
4 BHONGIRI 7:47 AM AREA HOSPITAL
5 BHONGIRI 7:50 AM HYD X ROAD
6 ANANTHARAM BRIDGE 7:55 AM NEAR BUS STOP
7 BIBI NAGAR 8:00 AM NEAR BUS STOP
8 KONDAMADUGU 8:05 AM NEAR BUS STOP
9 AUSHAPUR BRIDGE 8:08 AM NEAR BUS STOP
10 | NFC RAILWAY GATE 8:12 AM NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 AM




